10-24-2001

FORM PTO-1619A



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECC

101223332

Submission 7	Гуре	Conveyance Ty	ype	
X New		X Assignment	Securit	ty Agreement
Resubmissi Document I	on (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change	e of Name
Correction e	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	**************************************
Corrective I	Document	(For Hos O)	U.S. Governmen	
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental F	NLY by U.S. Government	et File
Conveying P	arty(ies)		al names of conveying	
Name (line 1)	Mike Reeves	.1		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	059700		[09/06/01
Second Party				
Name (line 1)	Nutan Behki			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				09/07/01
Receiving Pa	ırty	Mark if additiona	al names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	ALCATEL CANADA INC.			document to be recorde
Name (line 2)	ALCATEL CANADA INC.		re	n assignment and the eceiving party is not
Address (line 1)	600 March Road		S	omiciled in the United tates, an appointment of
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 13600		at	omestic representative is stached. (Designation m e a separate document f
. 11 d' 2	Kanata	Ontario/Canada		ssignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and			
Name	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI	Enter for first Recei	iving Party only.	
Address (line 1)	Box 25, Commerce Court West	t		
Address (line 2)	199 Bay Street			
Address (line 3)	Toronto , Ontario M5L 1A9			
Address (line 4)	Canada			
Address (IIIIC 4)	Cunada			
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	\			

PATENT

REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0075

nt name and Address	Page 2	PATENT
ait name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	416.863.2785
Robert H. Nakano		
BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYI	DON LLP	
Box 25, Commerce Court Wes	t	
199 Bay Street, Toronto		
Ontario M5L 1A9 Canada		
	•	ment 4
Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
r the Patent Application Number or i	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same property)
ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)
	Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year
inted executing inventor.		09/06/01
eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
er PCT application number <u>y if</u> a U.S. Application nber has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
roperties		
Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount t	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
f Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	70
•	·	02-2553
•	<u></u>	<i>√</i>
		Yes No
nd Signature		
	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAY. Box 25, Commerce Court Wes 199 Bay Street, Toronto Ontario M5L 1A9 Canada Enter the total number of including any attachments Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application number or the PCT applic	Arca Code and Telephone Number Robert H. Nakano BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP Box 25, Commerce Court West 199 Bay Street, Toronto Ontario M5L 1A9 Canada Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docurincluding any attachments. Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0076 FORM PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if addit	ional names of re	ceiving parties attached
_	Conveying Parties		701111 11411100 01 70	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	David Toscano			Month Day Year 08/23/01
Name (line 2)				
, ,				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ken Dubuc			09/18/01
Name (line 2)				
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if addit	ional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)				is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			····	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip Coo	le
Application 1	Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	Mark if add	itional numbers attached
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH number	rs for the same property)
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	i I	Patent Nu	mber(s)

20937654.1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post addresses are set out below:

Name Address

Mike REEVES 16 Monk Street

Ottawa, Ontario

K1S 3Y6 Canada

Nutan BEHKI 40 Moorcroft Road

Nepean, Ontario

K2G 0M7 Canada

David TOSCANO 2 Burntwood Avenue

Nepean, Ontario

K2J 4N9 Canada

Ken DUBUC 811 Connaught Avenue, Unit 91

Ottawa, Ontario

K2B 8K3 Canada

confirm that we have agreed to sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ALCATEL CANADA INC.**, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 600 March Road, P.O. Box 13600, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 2E6, to the assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING A COMMUNICATION PATH ASSOCIATED WITH AN MPLS IMPLEMENTATION ON AN ATM PLATFORM

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith and including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in our application for Letters Patent of Canada, filed as Canadian Fatent Application No. 2,327,898 on December 8, 2000, under the same title;

AND LINES OF THE SECOND STREET, THE SECOND STREET,

PATENT 1 of 4

REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0078

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

Signed at	Kanata	Ontario	s, Canada	, this
<u>6</u> day of <u></u>	reptember.	_, 2001.	Mil	
			(Signature of Mike R	eeves)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1,	MAINE	(Name of W	itness)		wnose ru	ili post	office
address is	1 Schel	EL DRIVE	ARNPRIO	e. ONT.	K7530	5-8	
		7	(Addres	ss of Witne	ess)		
state that	I was pe	rsonally	present	and did	see Mik	ce Reeve	es who is
personally	known to m	ne to be t	the perso	on named	in the a	above as	signment,
duly execut	te the same	on the d	late set	forth abo	ove.		

Moxine Cayerff
(Signature of Witness)

PATENT 2 of 4 REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0079

Signed at Kanata , this
7 day of September, 2001.
Mt Dell.
(Signature of Nutan Behki)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1
I, MAXINE LAYIROFT , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
address is 7 Scheel Dave, Amprior Octavio K75368
state that I was personally present and did see Nutan Behki who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
(Signature of Witness)
Signed at KANATA, ONTARIO, (ANADA, this day of AUGUST, 2001.
(Signature of David Toscano)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, JOHN GRANCHEUL , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
address is 13 SPEERS CRESCENT KAUATA ONTAKIO, K2M JWJ (Address of Wikness)
state that I was personally present and did see David Toscano who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
(Signature of Witness)
(SISJUITO SI MICHOSO)

PATENT 3 of 4 REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0080

Signed at Kanata , this
18th day of September, 2001.
2 Oulen
(Signature of Ken Dubuc)
STATEMOENT OF WITNESS
I, MAXINE RAYCROFF , whose full post office (Name of Witness)
address is 7 SCHEEL DRIVE, ARNOPIOR, ONT. K75368 (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Ken Dubuc who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
Maxine Paycroft

20849700.2

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

PATENT 4 of 4 REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0081